SLOVENSKI  STANDARD
oSIST prEN IEC 60966-2-1:2022
01-september-2022
Sestavi radiofrekvenčnih in koaksialnih kablov - 2-1. del: Področna specifikacija za
sestave zvijavih koaksialnih kablov
Radio frequency and coaxial cable assemblies - Part 2-1: Sectional specification for
flexible coaxial cable assemblies
Konfektionierte Koaxial- und Hochfrequenzkabel - Teil 2-1: Rahmenspezifikation für

 a When specified 145
Figure 3 – The marking example of a cable assembly 146
6 IEC type designation  147
IEC type designation of cable assembly consists of the type of cable and connectors, the 148
length of the cable assembly and the IEC standard number, as shown below: 149
             ×  － × / × － × － ×－IEC 60966-2-1 150
  151
 152
 153
 154
 155
 156
 157
 158
 159
For example 1: RG316-SMA-P/SMA-P-3000-A-IEC60966-2-1 cable assembly is comprised 160
with type RG316 flexible RF coaxial cable, one end is type SMA-P connector and the other 161
end is type SMA-P connector, the length of the cable assembly is 3000mm, its distinguishing 162
number  is A. This cable assembly comply with IEC 60966-2-1.  163
For example 2:RG142-SMAJ-2000-B-IEC60966-2 cable assembly is comprised with type 164
RG142 flexible RF coaxial cable, one end is type SMAJ connector and the other end empty, 165
the length of the cable assembly is 2000mm, its distinguishing number is B. This cable 166
assembly comply with IEC 60966-2-1.  167
Length of cable assembly, in mm
Connector type at the other end
Connector type at one end
Cable type, Variant
Distinguishing number (when needed)
IEC standard number
oSIST prEN IEC 60966-2-1:2022
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
oSIST prEN IEC 60966-2-1:2022
d4837a42fdc5/osist-pren-iec-60966-2-1-2022
IEC CDV 60966-2-1 © IEC 2022 8 46/888/CDV
7 Standard rating and characteristics  168
7.1 Nominal characteristic impedance 169
The nominal characteristic impedance shall be 50Ω or specified in the relevant detail 170
specification. 171
7.2 Temperature range 172
The rated temperature range of cable components made of different cables, connectors and 173
auxiliary materials shall comply with the provisions in Table 1. 174
Table 1   Rated temperature of cable assemblies with flexible cables 175
Materials used in cable
assemblies Storage(℃) Installation(℃） Operational(℃)
PE -40～+70 -30～+60 -40～+70
PP -20～+85 -10～+80 -10～+80
PVC -40～+75 -30～+60 -40～+70
TPE -40～+85 -30～+80 -40～+80
Silica gel -40～+150 -20～+150 -20～+150
Rubber -40～+105 -20～+100 -20～+100
LSZH -25～+70 -15～+60 -25～+70
XLPE -55～+105 -40～+100 -40～+100
PVDF -40～+125 -40～+60 -40～+125
FEP -60～+200 -60～+200 -60～+200
PFA -60～+250 -60～+230 -60～+230
ETFE -60～+150 -60～+150 -60～+150
PTFE -60～+250 -60～+250 -60～+250
Ordinary tin solder(Sn) -60～+150 -60～+150 -60～+150
Note: unless otherwise specified in the relevant detail specification, the rated temperature of cable
assembly shall comply with the provisions of this table.
 176
7.3 Bending radius 177
7.3.1 Static bending radius 178
The static bending radius R of the cable assembly shall not be less than 5 times the cable 179
diameter D, i.e.  R≥ 5×D,  or as specified in the relevant detail specification. 180
7.3.2 Dynamic bending radius 181
The dynamic bending radius R of the cable assembly shall not be less than 10 times of the 182
cable diameter D, i.e. R ≥ 10×D, or as specified in the relevant detail specification. 183